61.10 ‘25  Wired, wireless, and satellite telecommunications activities 

Other activities: 

Activities of the Company other than the main activity are listed in Annex 2. 

2. SHARE CAPITAL AND SHARES OF THE COMPANY 

2.1. Share capital and shares 

The share capital of the Company is HUF 93,861,749,700 (that is Ninety-three billion eight hundred and sixty-one million 
seven hundred and forty-nine thousand seven hundred Hungarian forints), comprised of 938,617,497 series “A” ordinary 
shares, each with the face value of HUF 100. 
The shares of the Company are dematerialized shares. 

2.2. Share Register 

The keeper of the Share Register is the Board of Directors of the Company (the Board) or its agent appointed to be the